09-24-2002

RI

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

IEET

	s: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GLAXO WELLCOME INC. 9.//1/02	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SmithKline Beecham Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: One Franklin Plaza Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment X Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Security Agreement Change of Nar	me —
Other	-
Execution Date: March 31, 2001	the Express Mail date of the application is:. Patent No.(s) Patent No. (s) Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Z S E
09/890,925 filed August 30, 2001	
f this document is being filed together with a new application,	the Express Mail date of the application is:.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Patent No.(s)
	the Express Mail date of the application is:. Patent No.(s) Patent No. (s) Patent Yes X No
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes \underline{X} No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline	Enclosed
Corporate Intellectual Property	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Five Moore Drive	
PO Box 13398	8. Deposit account number: 07-1392
City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. X Lorie Ann Morgan (Reg/No. 38,181)	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is 9/12/02 Date

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APRIL 05, 2001

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION

I, Kim Pizzingrilli, Secretary of the Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true

and correct photocopy of Articles of Merger restating the Articles of

Incorporation in their entirety

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

DPOS

-7	201010000000000000000000000000000000000	(A)	- 1				
		- 200124	• 955				- H#
		77.			with the Deportun	्रि no etal? la tae	MAR 3 0 2001
Microfilm	n Number			1100	with the Deporture		3973
Carla Ma	umber33	3095			17.	4/	: [[]
CLINIA NO	ATTOCT			<u> </u>	/Secretary	In China	quent.
		The state of the s				UU	
		ARTICLES OF		DMESTIC BU	SINESS CORPO	RATION	, and
lo c	compliance with the	e requirements of	15 Pa.C.S. § 192	s fretating to a	ticles of merger or	consolication), the undersigned
business	s corporations, desi	king to effect a m	lerger, hereby sto	ale thai:			7.1
1. The n	name of the corpoi	ration surviving the	e merger k:	SmithKline	Beacham Cor	poration	
			·	ji			
- 1	ak and namelale		wh	ii			
	ick and complete t The surviving corpo	rankoa k a domes	tic hudows com	oration and the	ofal address of its	current registe	red office in this
	Commonwealth or Department is here	r (D) name of its co	ommercial regist correct the later	ered office pro wing informatio	vider and the cou n to conform to t	nty of venue it le records of it	(ine re Decorrmenti:
•	4	nklin Plaza,		i ii	Take 4		9102 * Phila.
	(a) Une FTE		City		Stote	Ziρ	County
					a displaying the		
	(b) c/o:	Commercial Reg	pistered Office Pr	rovider			County
	Corporotion represen	and a State of		Sec. 25 11 19 12 13	univia thi shot be a	leamed the cou	ney in which the
Coup	oration is located for	venue and attical	publication purpos	et. in		344	2.4
	4. 2. 11						
ــــا	The surviving corpo	oration is a quotific	ed foreign busine	ezz corporation	incorporated und	ler the lows of	A Maria
·	The surviving corporate and the (a) address	oration is a quotification in the control of the co	ed foreign busine distered office in	ess corporation	incorporated und realth or (b) name	er the lows of of its commer	cial registered
	office provider and to conform to the	a the county of ve records of the Do	enue is (the Dep	ess corporation this Commonw ortment is here!	incorporated und realth or (b) name by authorized to a	er the lows of of its commer orrect the lolid	cial registered wing information
	office provider and to conform to the	a the county of ve records of the Do	enue is (the Dep	ess corporation this Commonworthern's here!	incorporated und reath or (b) name by authorized to c	ler the laws of of its commer orrect the lost	cial registered rwing information
• .1	fal Number and	d the county of verecords of the De	enue is (the Dep	ortment is here!	incorporated uncertaint or (b) name by outhorized to c	er the laws of of its commer orrect the lost	clar registered wing information County
• .1	office provider and to conform to the (a) Number and	d the county of verecords of the De	enue is (the Depo postment):	ortment is here!	ay outhorized to c	orrect the total	wing Information
• .1	office provider and to conform to the fall Number and fall (a) C/a:	d the county of verecords of the De	enue is (the Dep portment):	ortment to here!	ay outhorized to c	orrect the total	wing Information
	office provider and to conform to the (a) Number and (b) c/a: Name o	d the county of worecords of the De	crive is (the Depo continent): City gistered Office P	ortment is here!	State	Tip	County
fore	office provider and to conform to the fall Number and fall (a) C/a:	d the county of we records of the De- Street	crue is (the Department): City Guitered Office Production registered office	rovided	State	Tip	County
for o	(a) (a) Name o	d the county of we records of the De- Street Street Commercial Re- whed by a commerc rearus and official cordion is a nonque	City Glitered Office Produced registered office publication purposeratified foreign by	rowided	State State Sunty in fat shall be	Tip Seemed the course the low	County County Fig.
for o	fal humber and (a) contains a corporation represented for the corporation represented for the corporation is focated for	d the county of we records of the De- Street Street Commercial Re- whed by a commerc rearus and official cordion is a nonque	City Glitered Office Produced registered office publication purposeratified foreign by	rowided	State State Sunty in fat shall be	Tip Seemed the course the low	County County Fig.
for o	fall care or contains the contains to contain to the contains to the contains to the contains to contain the contains	d the county of worecords of the De- street. Street. Commercial Re- solid by a commerc resolute and official oration is a nonqueal in principal official	city is the Deportment; City City City City City City City City	rovided	State State Single sholl be should	Tip	County County Fig.
for a	fol c/a: Number and fol c/a: Name o corporation representational for the surviving corporation and the address o Number and Streen	d the county of we records of the De- Street Commercial Re- when by a comment record and official oration is a nonquel its principal official ref	crue is (the Depperment): City gistered Office Produced effice publication purpose ratified foreign by a under the law	rowded	State State State Sunty in faj sholl be Kon incorporated sliony jurisolication is	Tip Seemed the course the low:	County County Participants in the state of t
for a comp	fall conforms to the interest of the interest	d the county of we records of the Do- Street Commercial Re- anted by a commerc r venue and official oration is a nonquel if its principal official dress of the registrolly of venue of ea	city is (the Deportment): City gistered Office Production purpose ratified foreign by the under the laws area prince in this lich other domes	Toylder, the control of such company of such c	State State State State State State State State	Tip deemed the course of the low-	County County The county and in which the county and
for a corp	fol c/a: Number and Number and Number and Number and the Number and the day Numb	d the county of we records of the Do- Street Street Commercial Re- when by a comment remue and official oration is a nonque oration is a nonque of its principal official dress of the registrally of vanue of ea	city of the Deportment of the	rowder, the creek corporors of such domice.	State State State State State State th or name of its operation and que	Tip deemed the cou under the low- commercial re- filled foreign b	County County The county and in which the county and
for a corp. 3. The a pro-write. Here	folice provider and to conform to the folice of the folice	d the county of we records of the Do- Street Street Commercial Re- unted by a comment remue and official oration is a nonque of its principal official dress of the registraty of vanue of ea a plan of merger a Address	city of the Deportment of the Deportment of the Deportment of the Proposition of the Prop	rowder, the control of the control o	State	Tip deemed the cou under the low- commercial re- filled foreign b	County County The county of
5. The eprovenic	fol c/a: Number and Number and Number and Number and the Number and the day Numb	d the county of we records of the Do- Street Street Commercial Re- unted by a comment remue and official oration is a nonque of its principal official dress of the registraty of vanue of ea a plan of merger a Address	city of the Deportment of the	rowder, the control of the control o	State	Tip deemed the cou under the low- commercial re- filled foreign b	County County Fig. 1
for a corp. 3. The a pro-write. Here	folice provider and to conform to the folice of the folice	d the county of we records of the Do- Street Street Commercial Re- unted by a comment remue and official oration is a nonque of its principal official dress of the registraty of vanue of ea a plan of merger a Address	city of the Deportment of the Deportment of the Deportment of the Proposition of the Prop	rowder, the control of the control o	State	Tip deemed the cou under the low- commercial re- filled foreign b	County County Fig. 1
5. The eprovenic	folice provider and to conform to the folice of the folice	d the county of we records of the Do- Street Street Commercial Re- unted by a comment remue and official oration is a nonque of its principal official dress of the registraty of vanue of ea a plan of merger a Address	city of the Deportment of the Deportment of the Deportment of the Proposition of the Prop	rowder, the control of the control o	State	Tip deemed the cou under the low- commercial re- filled foreign b	County County Fig. 1
5. The eprovenic	folice provider and to conform to the folice of the folice	d the county of we records of the Do- Street Street Commercial Re- unted by a comment remue and official oration is a nonque of its principal official dress of the registraty of vanue of ea a plan of merger a Address	city of the Deportment of the Deportment of the Deportment of the Proposition of the Prop	rowder, the control of the control o	State	Tip deemed the cou under the low- commercial re- filled foreign b	County County Fig. 1
5. The eprovenic	folice provider and to conform to the folice of the folice	d the county of we records of the Do- Street Street Commercial Re- unted by a comment remue and official oration is a nonque of its principal official dress of the registraty of vanue of ea a plan of merger a Address	city of the Deportment of the Deportment of the Deportment of the Proposition of the Prop	rowder, the control of the control o	State	Tip deemed the cou under the low- commercial re- filled foreign b	County County Fig. 1
for a corp. 3. The a pro-write. Here	folice provider and to conform to the folice of the folice	d the county of we records of the Do- Street Street Commercial Re- unted by a comment remue and official oration is a nonque of its principal official dress of the registraty of vanue of ea a plan of merger a Address	city of the Deportment of the Deportment of the Deportment of the Proposition of the Prop	rowder, the control of the control o	State	Tip deemed the cou under the low- commercial re- filled foreign b	County County Fig. 1

			• • • •	
200124 - 956				
osca:(5-1926 (Rev 90)-2				
4. [Check, and it appropriate complete, one of the	lollowing);		production of the second	Ì.
			mant of free	
The plan of merger shall be effective upon fil				
_x_The plan of merger shall be effective on: _Yes	irch 31, 2001	aı	11:30 p.m.	
	Odle			
The manner in which the plan of merger was add	pred by each domes	tic corporation is as	lolows	
Name of Corporation	Manner of A	Ldoplian		
SmithKline Beecham Corporation	Adopted b	the director	s and shareb	olders
U		to 15 Pa.C.S.		
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
 (Strike out this paragraph if no loreign corporatio approved, as the case may be, by the loreign b 	usiness corporation (o	r each of the foreig	n business carpon	ations) pan
the plan in accordance with the lows of the juris		-apadisa.		
(Check, and it appropriate complete, one of the			•	
The plan of merger is set forth in full in Ethibit	A attached hereto a	nd made a part her	eol.	
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 frelating to om	kdon of certain armis	ions from filed picins	the provisions If	ony of the
plan of merger that arriend or constitute the	acerative Adicies of	incorporation of the	survivina comore	ation as in
effect subsequent to the effective date of the	ne alon one set looth k	he in Exhibit A otto	ched becalo and	made a ec
thereof. The full lext of the plan of merger is	on Ne at the principal	place of business a	(the surviving co	poration, it
address of which is:				
Number and Street	City	State	Zio Co	unty
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corpo	oration or each under	signed corporation	has caused these	
Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer th	ereof this	doy of March	2001	Articles of
				Articles of
			•	Afficies of
	_ \$	HITEKLINE BEE	CHAM CORPORA	
	_ <u>_</u> \$		CRAM CORPORA of Corporation)	
		Nome	of Corporation)	
	S	Donald & Par	of Corporation)	
	8Y:	Donald & Par	of Corporation) (Signature)	TION
	BY;	Donald & Pac	of Corporation) (Signature)	TION
	8Y:	Ocald Farm	of Corporation) MENO (Signature) En. Secretar	TION
	8Y:	Ocald F. Parm	of Corporation) mess [Signature) an. Secretar INC.	TION
	8Y:	Ocald F. Parm	of Corporation) MENO (Signature) En. Secretar	TION
	8Y:	Ocald F. Parm	of Corporation) MALL (Signature) an. Secretar INC. me of Corporation Visited Ja	TION
	8Y:	Ocald F. Parm	of Corporation) mess [Signature) an. Secretar INC.	TION
	8Y:	Ocald F. Parm	of Corporation) (Signature) en. Secreter INC. INC. (Signature)	TION
	8Y:	Donald F. Parm. TAXO WELLCOME Paul A. 7	of Corporation) (Signature) en. Secreter INC. INC. (Signature)	TION
	8Y:	Donald F. Parm. TAXO WELLCOME Paul A. 7	of Corporation) (Signature) en. Secreter INC. INC. (Signature)	TION
	8Y:	Donald F. Parm. TAXO WELLCOME Paul A. 7	of Corporation) (Signature) en. Secreter INC. INC. (Signature)	TION
	8Y:	Donald F. Parm. TAXO WELLCOME Paul A. 7	of Corporation) (Signature) en. Secreter INC. INC. (Signature)	TION
	8Y:	Donald F. Parm. TAXO WELLCOME Paul A. 7	of Corporation) (Signature) en. Secreter INC. INC. (Signature)	TION
	8Y:	Donald F. Parm. TAXO WELLCOME Paul A. 7	of Corporation) (Signature) en. Secreter INC. INC. (Signature)	TION
	8Y:	Donald F. Parm. TAXO WELLCOME Paul A. 7	of Corporation) (Signature) en. Secreter INC. INC. (Signature)	TION
	8Y:	Donald F. Parm. TAXO WELLCOME Paul A. 7	of Corporation) (Signature) en. Secreter INC. INC. (Signature)	TION



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE OF

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION

the original of which is now on file and a matter of record in this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 12th day of April, 2001.

Plaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

Certification Number: 5541903-1 Page: 1 of 17 Ref. # 4593920 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/Verification.

210899094

SOSID: 0348355
Date Filed: 3/30/2001 2:53 PM
Effective: _3/31/2001
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER (Cross-entity Merger*)

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-10(d), 55A-11-09(d), 57C-9A-22, 59-13.5 and 59-1013, as applicable, the undersigned surviving entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities

	siness entities.	entity in a merger occurrent two or more
1.	The name of the surviving entity isSmithKlin [4] corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] profess	Beecham Corporation a (check one)
	company. [] limited partnership, [] partnership, [] under the laws of the Commonwealth of Penn	limited liability partnership organized
2.	The address of the surviving entity is:	
	One Franklin Plaza Street Address 200 North 16th Street State Pennsylvania Zip Code 19102	City Philadelphia County Philadelphia
	(If Different) Mailing Address	City
	State Zip Code	
3.	The name of the merged entity is Glaxo Wello	ome Inc. , a (check
	company, [] limited partnership, [] partnership, [] under the laws of North Carolina [limited liability partnership organized
4.	Attached is a copy of the Plan of Merger that was centity or unincorporated entity in the manner require	
5.	With respect to the surviving entity (check the app	opriate response):
	a. If the surviving entity is a North Carolina corporal (i) Shareholder approval was not required for approved by the shareholders as required by of the North Carolina General Statutes.	or the merger. he merger, and the plan of merger was
	b. If the surviving entity is a North Carolina nonp (i) Member approval was not required for the approved by a sufficient vote of the board of the country of the approved by the members as required by Chapt Statutes.	te merger, and the plan of merger was irrectors. Lerger, and the plan of merger was
mh	er: 5541903-1 Page: 2 of 17	-

Certificate Number: 5541903-1 Page: 2 of 17

- (iii) Approval of the plan of merger by some person or persons other than the members or the board was required pursuant to N.C.G.S. Section 55A-11-03(a)(3), and such approval was obtained.
- c. If the surviving entity is a North Carolina limited liability company:
 - (i) The merger was approved in the manner provided by the articles of organization or a written operating agreement providing for approval of a merger with the type of business entity contemplated in the plan of merger.
 - (ii) The merger was approved by the unanimous consent of the members of the limited liability company.
- d. If the surviving entity is a North Carolina partnership, including a limited liability partnership, or a North Carolina limited partnership:
 - (i)___The merger was approved in the manner provided in a written partnership agreement that is binding on all the partners for approval of a merger with the type of business entity contemplated in the plan of merger.
 - (ii) The merger was approved by the unanimous consent of the partners.
- e. __x The surviving entity is a foreign entity, including a corporation, nonprofit corporation, professional corporation, limited liability company, partnership, limited liability partnership or limited partnership, and the merger was approved in accordance with the laws of the state or country governing the organization and internal affairs of the foreign entity.
- 6. With respect to the merged entity (check the appropriate response):
 - a. If the merged entity is a North Carolina corporation or professional corporation:

(i)___ Shareholder approval was not required for the merger.

- (ii) x Shareholder approval was required for the merger, and the plan of merger was approved by the shareholders as required by Chapter 55 or Chapter 55B, if applicable, of the North Carolina General Spannes.
- b. If the merged entity is a North Carolina nonprofit corporation:
 - (i) Member approval was not required for the merger, and the plan of merger was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors.
 - (ii) Member approval was required for the merger, and the plan of merger was approved by the members as required by Chapter 55A of the North Carolina General Statutes.
 - (iii) Approval of the plan of merger by some person or persons other than the members or the board was required pursuant to N.C.G.S. Section 55A-11-03(a)(3), and such approval was obtained.
- c. If the merged entity is a North Carolina limited liability company:
 - (i) The merger was approved in the manner provided by the articles of organization or a written operating agreement providing for approval of a merger with the type of business entity contemplated in the plan of merger.

Certificate Number: 5541903-1 Page: 3 of 17

RECORDED: 09/17/2002

(ii)The merger was approved liability company.	d by the w	tanimous consent of the members of the limited
partnership, or a North Carolina (i)The merger was approved agreement that is binding on all business entity contemplated in	limited parties the parties the parties the parties the plan o	nner provided in a written partnership is for approval of a merger with the type of
corporation, professional corporation, profe	ration, lim partnership untry gover	y, including a corporation, nonprofit ted liability company, partnership, limited and the merger was approved in accordance ning the organization and internal affairs of the
 The merger is permitted by the law internal affairs of each merging bus 		e or country governing the organization and
		ger has complied or shall comply with the ing its organization and internal affairs.
 These articles will be effective upon March 31, 2001 at 11:30 p. 		less a delayed date and/or time is specified:
This the day of March	20 <u>01</u>	
•	, .	SMITHELINE BEECHAM CORPORATION
	•	Name of Entity
		Qualde Parman
		Signature
	•	Donald F. Parman, Secretary Type or Print Name and Title
		, nonprofit posporazions, limited liability companies, parmarchips, ntity Merger" is used solely for administrative and identification
 Filing fee is 130. This document and one exact or ex Certificate(s) of Merger must be registered pursuant 		of these articles must be filed with the Secretary of State. onto of N.C.O.S. Section 47-18.1
(Revised January: 2000) CORPORATIONS DIVISION	P.O. BOX	(Form L-06) 29622 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622
Certificate Number: 5541903-1 Page: 4 of 17		-